
 

Temporary Job Open Positions 
           Position                   Location                     Contact 

Tutors: Non-certified & 
Certified 

 
Health Technicians 

Mann Middle School Contact: Keri Lindaman 
Phone #: 719/338-2983 
Email: 
Keri.Lindaman@D11.org 
 

Health Technicians Russel Middle School Contact: Jodie Swift  
Phone #: 719/328-0964 
Email: jodie.swift@d11.org 
 

Health Technician Freedom Elementary Contact: Rochelle Williams 
Phone#: 719/228-0802 
Email: 
Rochelle.Williams@d11.org 
 

Health Technicians Mitchell High School Contact: Meghan Miller  
Email: 
Meghan.Miller@D11.org 
 

Health Technicians Roy J Wasson Contact: Kim Blair  
Email: 
Kimberly.Blair@D11.org 
 

Health Technicians Jack Swigert Academy Contact: Rachel Sorenson 
Email: 
Rachel.sorenson@d11.org 
 

Health Technician Martinez Elementary Contact: Tara Berry 
Phone #: 719-328-6102 
Email: tara.berry@D11.org 
 

Health Technicians Steele Elementary Contact: Ryan Capp 
Phone #: 719-328-4702 
Email: Ryan.Capp@d11.org 
 

   



 
Health Technicians Wilson Elementary Contact: Sheridan Hirsch 

Phone #: 719-328-7810 
Email: 
Sheridan.Hirsch@D11.org 
 

Health Technicians Jenkins Middle School Contact: Tony Jackowski 
Phone: 719.328.5302 
Email: 
anthony.jackowski@d11.org 
 

Health Technicians Taylor Elementary Contact: Kimberly Gilbert 
Phone #: 719-328-3502 
Email: 
Kimberly.Gilbert@D11.org 
 

Health Technician Martinez Elementary Contact: Tara Berry 
Phone #:214/808-5811 
Email: Tara.Berry@D11.org 
 

Health Technicians Coronado High School Contact: Nicole Mills 
Phone #: 719/328-3600 
Email: Lauren.Mills@D11.org 
 

Lunchroom Aide Rogers Elementary Contact: Jennifer Morrell 
Phone#: 719-328-3300 
Email: 
Jennifer.Morrell@d11.org 
 

Crossing Guard Rogers Elementary Contact: Jennifer Morrell 
Phone#: 719-328-3300 
Contact: 
Jennifer.Morrell@d11.org 
 

Crossing Guard Edison Elementary Contact: Robin Moore 
Phone #: 719/328-2802 
Email: 
Robin.Moore@D11.org 
 
 



 
Crossing Guards Twain Elementary Contact: Julie Boudreaux 

Phone#: 719-328-7700 
Email: 
Julie.Boudreaux@D11.org 
 

 
 

Crossing Guard 

 
 

Rudy Elementary 

 
 
Contact: Julie Fahey 
Phone #: 719/328-7602 
Email: Julie.Fahey@D11.org 
 

3 Crossing Guard Stratton Elementary Contact: Kyle Rudd 
Phone #: 719/328-3402 
Email: Kyle.Rudd@D11.org 
 

 
 
 
 
2023-2024 School Year 
Adult & Family Education 
Teacher Openings 
Colorado Teaching License 
Required 
 
Multi-Level ESL Teacher to work 
Monday-Thursday evenings 
from 5:15pm -8:30pm and 
Monday and Wednesday 
mornings from 8:45am-
12:00pm. 
 
Adult Basic Education low level, 
Math Teacher Monday and 
Wednesday evenings from 5:15-
8:30pm.   

 

 
 
 
 

Adult & Family Education 

 
 
 
Contact: Melissa Burkhardt-
Shields 
Phone#: 719-328-3002 
Email: Melissa.Burkhardt-
shiels@d11.org 
 
 

   
   

 

 



 
 

*Temporary Worker positions that are not specifically posted online. To 
apply for any Temporary Jobs please contact the provided contact for 

the school* 


